
FY2023 MD-514 Final Ranking

Rank LHC Applicant Name Project Name Project Type Application Type Requested Amount
Committee 
Reduction Committee Award Running Total Accept/Reject

1 BoS DHCD HMIS HMIS Renewal 55,077.00$               -$                           55,077.00$               55,077.00$               Accept
2 FC Friends for Neighborhood Progress, Inc. FFNP Housing First PSH Renewal 52,927.00$               -$                           52,927.00$               108,004.00$             Accept
3 WC Potomac Case Management Services, INC WC PSH Families PSH Renewal 38,383.00$               -$                           38,383.00$               146,387.00$             Accept
4 AC Allegany County Human Resources Development Commission HRDC Leasing Supportive Housing Project PSH Renewal 14,824.00$               -$                           14,824.00$               161,211.00$             Accept
5 SM LifeStyles of Maryland Foundation, Inc. Fortitude PSH Renewal 169,403.00$             -$                           169,403.00$             330,614.00$             Accept
6 SM Housing Authority of St. Mary's County, MD Aldridge PWD#16 Consolidated Grant PSH Renewal 100,100.00$             -$                           100,100.00$             430,714.00$             Accept
7 GC Garrett County Community Action Committee, Inc. SHP DIS 2019 PSH Renewal 177,294.00$             -$                           177,294.00$             608,008.00$             Accept
8 CC Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Cecil County 7 Unit PSH Renewal 110,623.00$             -$                           110,623.00$             718,631.00$             Accept
9 FC Maryland Department of Health, Behavioral Health Administration BHA PSH Frederick County PSH Renewal 314,000.00$             -$                           314,000.00$             1,032,631.00$         Accept

10 WC Potomac Case Management Services, INC WC PSH Program Individuals PSH Renewal 181,912.00$             -$                           181,912.00$             1,214,543.00$         Accept
11 FC City of Frederick Housing 1st SRO - Individual Project (PSH-Individual) PSH Renewal 135,000.00$             -$                           135,000.00$             1,349,543.00$         Accept
12 SM Housing Authority of St. Mary's County, MD Marek PWD#9 Consolidated Grant PSH Renewal 201,153.00$             -$                           201,153.00$             1,550,696.00$         Accept
13 CC Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Cecil County 5 Unit PSH Renewal 80,537.00$               -$                           80,537.00$               1,631,233.00$         Accept
14 AC YMCA of Cumberland Gilchrist PSH PSH Renewal 70,350.00$               -$                           70,350.00$               1,701,583.00$         Accept
15 AC YMCA of Cumberland Y Permanent Housing PSH Renewal 390,566.00$             -$                           390,566.00$             2,092,149.00$         Accept
16 SM Housing Authority of St. Mary's County, MD Nicholson - Permanent Housing Project #8 PSH Renewal 273,056.00$             -$                           273,056.00$             2,365,205.00$         Accept
17 HC Associated Catholic Charities, Inc. 2021 AH PSH IV Chronic Homeless PSH Renewal 133,480.00$             -$                           133,480.00$             2,498,685.00$         Accept
18 SM Housing Authority of St. Mary's County, MD Haina PWD#13 Consolidated Grant PSH Renewal 192,630.00$             -$                           192,630.00$             2,691,315.00$         Accept
19 AC Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Allegany County PSH Renewal 66,013.00$               -$                           66,013.00$               2,757,328.00$         Accept
20 SM Housing Authority of St. Mary's County, MD Horne - Permanent Housing Project #11 PSH Renewal 185,101.00$             -$                           185,101.00$             2,942,429.00$         Accept
21 SM Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Southern MD PSH Renewal 1,393,849.00$         -$                           1,393,849.00$         4,336,278.00$         Accept
22 HC Harford Family House, Inc. HFH PSH I PSH Renewal 107,983.00$             -$                           107,983.00$             4,444,261.00$         Accept
23 WC Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Washington County PSH Renewal 294,498.00$             65,000.00$               229,498.00$             4,673,759.00$         Accept
24 HC Harford Family House, Inc. Prologue PSH PSH Renewal 141,957.00$             -$                           141,957.00$             4,815,716.00$         Accept
25 HC Associated Catholic Charities, Inc. 2021 AH PH Consolidated PSH Renewal 162,406.00$             -$                           162,406.00$             4,978,122.00$         Accept
26 HC Maryland Department of Health BHA PSH Harford County PSH Renewal 297,460.00$             -$                           297,460.00$             5,275,582.00$         Accept
27 SM Housing Authority of St. Mary's County, MD Owens Rapid Rehousing Consolidated Grant RRH Renewal 202,830.00$             -$                           202,830.00$             5,478,412.00$         Accept
28 GC Garrett County Community Action Committee, Inc. RRH for Individuals and Families RRH Renewal 52,473.00$               -$                           52,473.00$               5,530,885.00$         Accept
29 SM Three Oaks Homeless Shelter, Inc* Waring Rapid Re-Housing Consolidated Project RRH Renewal 120,701.00$             -$                           120,701.00$             5,651,586.00$         Accept

30 CC Cecil County, Maryland Rapid Re-housing RRH Renewal 54,393.00$               -$                           54,393.00$               5,705,979.00$         Accept
31 HC The Sexual Assault/Spousal Abuse Resource Center SARC 2021 New Project RRH Renewal 50,324.00$               -$                           50,324.00$               5,756,303.00$         Accept
32 SM LifeStyles of Maryland Foundation, Inc. LifeStyles' DV Joint Joint TH-RRH Renewal 50,516.00$               -$                           50,516.00$               5,806,819.00$         Accept
33 AC Human Resources Development Commission, Inc. Rapid Re-housing - TH Conversion RRH New / Conversion 66,044.00$               -$                           66,044.00$               5,872,863.00$         Accept
34 FC City of Frederick New Project Application FY2022 (Housing 1st SRO) PSH 1st Time Renewal 31,552.00$               -$                           31,552.00$               5,904,415.00$         Accept
35 FC Student Homelessness Initiative Partnership of Frederick County RRH - CoC - SHIP Joint TH-RRH 1st Time Renewal 66,002.00$               -$                           66,002.00$               5,970,417.00$         Accept
36 HC Harford Community Action Agency Inc., HCAA Centralized Intake Support Services SSO-CE Renewal 30,000.00$               -$                           30,000.00$               6,000,417.00$         Accept
37 SM LifeStyles of Maryland Foundation, Inc. Southern Crossing Joint TH-RRH Joint TH-RRH New 108,521.00$             -$                           108,521.00$             6,108,938.00$         Accept
38 SM LifeStyles of Maryland Foundation, Inc. Fuller House Joint TH-RRH Joint TH-RRH New 134,257.00$             -$                           134,257.00$             6,243,195.00$         Accept
39 FC City of Frederick HHS Housing First New FY2023 PSH New 57,000.00$               -$                           57,000.00$               6,300,195.00$         Accept
40 GC Garrett County Community Action Committee, Inc. Rural Bonus PSH PSH New 75,000.00$               -$                           75,000.00$               6,375,195.00$         Accept
41 WC Potomac Case Management Services, INC PSH - Families Expansion PSH New 64,612.00$               -$                           64,612.00$               6,439,807.00$         Accept
42 FC Friends for Neighborhood Progress FFNP Housing First Bonus FY23 PSH New 75,216.00$               45,216.00$               30,000.00$               6,469,807.00$         Accept
43 AC Human Resources Development Commission, Inc. HRDC Leasing Supportive Housing Project - EXPANSION PSH New 44,484.00$               14,055.00$               30,429.00$               6,500,236.00$         Accept

44 SM Shawna Nelms Permanent Housing with H.O.P.E. PSH New 331,512.00$             331,512.00$             -$                           -$                           Reject
45 GC Garrett County Community Action Committee, Inc. Rural Bonus RRH RRH New 70,000.00$               70,000.00$               -$                           -$                           Reject

Tier 2

Not Ranked

45 projects were submitted to MD-514 for funding. 43 projects were accepted, ranked and tiered; 3 were reduced from the original request, 2 were rejected for funding. All accepted and ranked projects will be included in the MD-514 Consolidated Application submission.
*Project #29 straddles the Tier 1 and Tier 2 funding line. The portion of the project that falls in Tier 1 will be funded based on HUD Threshold review, the portion in Tier 2 will be subject to additional scoring by HUD.


